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STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES
Developmental Disabilities Administration * P.O. Box 45310 * Olympia, WA  98504-5310
DDA MANAGEMENT BULLETIN

D13-003 – Information
July 30, 2013
	TO:
	All Developmental Disabilities Administration Staff

	FROM:
	Don Clintsman, Deputy Assistant Secretary
Developmental Disabilities Administration
Bill Moss, Assistant Secretary, Aging and Long Term Support Administration

	SUBJECT:
	TRANSFER OF FINANCIAL LONG TERM CARE SPECIALTY UNIT

	Purpose:
	To inform staff about the relocation of the Financial Long Term Care (LTC) Specialty Unit from the DSHS Economic Services Administration (ESA) to the Developmental Disabilities Administration (DDA) beginning July 16, 2013.

	Background:
	· The LTC Specialty Unit assists individuals in applying for medical, financial and food assistance benefits.  The unit has been primarily responsible for determining the financial (medical) eligibility for clients who are receiving DDA Waiver services, Medicaid Personal Care (MPC) in residential settings and DDA Residential Habilitation Centers (RHCs).  They also manage cases for individuals who are receiving Regional Support Network (RSN) mental health services in a residential facility, along with institutional cases for certain individuals living in nursing homes, certain hospital stays, children living in psychiatric facilities, and COPES cases attached to a children or family program.

· Previously, the LTC Specialty Unit was part of the ESA’s Community Services Division (CSD) and workers were housed in Community Services Offices (CSOs).

	What’s new, changed, or Clarified
	· During the 2013 legislative session funding for 15 FTE was transferred from ESA to DDA for work done by the Long-Term Care specialty unit for the DDA caseload.  ESA transferred an additional 5 FTE for the additional work including; HWD and Hospice.  This brings all of the long-term care financial eligibility under one administration.
· The LTC Specialty staff will continue to manage the programs indicated above.  In addition, the Healthcare for Workers with Disabilities (HWD) caseload, SSI related CN receiving DDA MPC in home services and LTC Washington State Combined Application Program (WASHCAP) cases receiving DDA services will be transferring to ADS with the LTC caseload.

· A great deal of coordination between ESA, ALTSA and DDA has occurred over the past months to ensure a smooth transfer.   With the financial staff and LTC caseload now under ALTSA management, communication and coordination of services will be enhanced.
· This is a statewide ‘virtual unit’.  Individual financial workers do not have an assigned caseload.  Case assignments are gathered in a ‘pool’ of work in Barcode and staff work on assignments by date order.  Not every DDA office will have a financial worker and financial workers will not be assigned to work cases of the DDA office where they sit.  Procedures will be much the same as they have been, with electronic communication via 15-345 and DDA regional liaisons who communicate with specific financial staff about case issues.

· Once this transition is completed, we will work to provide better coordination of services between case management and financial staff that serve this population

· Workers are supervised by ALTSA, HCS Financial Unit Manager, Cathy Fisher.  Staff are currently being relocated to DDA locations/offices throughout the state over the next few months, from their current CSO locations.

	ACTION:
	Effective immediately, LTC Specialty Unit staff will be relocating to DDA offices throughout the state over the next few months.

· Each DDA region will identify a liaison, if one has not already been identified, to communicate with financial staff about case issues.

· DDA Field Services staff will continue to use the current process of communicating via the DSHS 15-345 in barcode.
· Effective August 1, 2013, the unit will have its own toll free number.  The new number is 1-885-873-0642.  See the Attachments section below for a LTC Specialty Unit staff list.  This list will be updated as relocation moves occur.

	Related REFERENCES:
	None

	ATTACHMENTS:
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	CONTACT(S):
	Marcell Birdsall, Supervisor

Developmental Disabilities LTC Financial Team

Marcel.Birdsall@dshs.wa.gov
206-913-2199

Catherine Fisher, HCS Financial Unit Manager

Catherine.Fisher@dshs.wa.gov
360-725-2318
Terry Hehemann, DDA Waiver Requirements Manager

hehemtl@dshs.wa.gov
360-725-3456
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		DDA Long Term Care Financial Specialty Unit						New toll free # coming 8/1/13

		Marcell Birdsall/Supervisor 206-913-2199  marcell.birdsall@dshs.wa.gov

		Region		Alpha Inquiry		Name		Email		Phone Number

		1		A-I		Peggy Menning		peggy.menning@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6421

		1		J-R		Jeannette Sletterink		jeannette.sletterink@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6423

		1		S-Z		Vicki Hunt		vicki.hunt@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6404

		2 (North)		A-M		Danielle Lopez		danielle.lopez@dshs.wa.gov		360-899-4163

		2 (North)		N-Z		Paul Sletterink		paul.sletterink@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6410

		2 (South)		A-I		Brandon Morey		brandon.morey@dshs.wa.gov		206-568-5572

		2 (South)		J-R		Jennifer Ferguson		jennifer.ferguson@dshs.wa.gov		206-709-4969

		2 (South)		S-Z		JiYoung Lee		jiyoung.lee@dshs.wa.gov		206-709-4970

		3 (North)		A-M		Gegi Turner		gegi.turner@dshs.wa.gov		253-404-5582

		3 (North)		N-Z		Cassandra Lynch		cassandra.lynch@dshs.wa.gov		253-404-5520

		3 (South)		A-M		Mark Smith (lead)		mark.smith@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6457

		3 (South)		N-Z		Alice (Tori) Ramynke (lead)		alice.ramynke@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6456

		Yakima Valley School		All		Mark Smith		mark.smith@dshs.wa.gov		509-249-6457

		Lakeland Village		All		Danielle Lopez		danielle.lopez@dshs.wa.gov		360-899-4163

		Rainier School		All		Gegi Turner		gegi.turner@dshs.wa.gov		253-864-3695

		Fircrest School		All		Brandon Morey		brandon.morey@dshs.wa.gov		206-568-5572

		HWD		All		Connie Sadler		connie.sadler@dshs.wa.gov		360-714-5022

		Hospice		A-M		Amy Chen		amy.chen@dshs.wa.gov		206-709-4967

		Hospice		N-Z		Chris Kim		chris.kim@dshs.wa.gov		206-568-5742



peggy.menning@dshs.wa.gov

jeannette.sletterink@dshs.wa.gov

vicki.hunt@dshs.wa.gov

danielle.lopez@dshs.wa.gov

paul.sletterink@dshs.wa.gov

brandon.morey@dshs.wa.gov

jennifer.ferguson@dshs.wa.gov

jiyoung.lee@dshs.wa.gov

gegi.turner@dshs.wa.gov

cassandra.lynch@dshs.wa.gov

mark.smith@dshs.wa.gov

alice.ramynke@dshs.wa.gov

mark.smith@dshs.wa.gov

danielle.lopez@dshs.wa.gov

gegi.turner@dshs.wa.gov

brandon.morey@dshs.wa.gov

connie.sadler@dshs.wa.gov

amy.chen@dshs.wa.gov

chris.kim@dshs.wa.gov



Sheet2

		





Sheet3

		






